
 JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND 
ISO 14001:2004 CERTIFIED 

                                                                

“INVESTING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT” 
 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS  
 

Civil Works contracts awarded by the Jamaica Social Investment Fund (JSIF) during 

the period October 1, 2014 to December 31, 2014:  

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

 

ENDORSED BY THE NATIONAL CONTRACTS COMMISSION (NCC) 

CIVIL WORKS 

1 Braes River All Age 

School Sanitation, 

Expansion and 

Rehabilitation  

St. Elizebeth $ 25,917,097.50 Alpha Construction 

Company Limited 

CDB/CIP/GOJ 

2 Whitfield Town Roads 

Rehabilitation  

 

St. Andrew $ 31,091,800.00 Contraxx Enterprises 

Limited 

EU/PRPIII/GOJ 

3 Bolivar and Battra Roads 

Rehabilitation  

 

St. Andrew $ 32,028,980.00 Contraxx Enterprises 

Limited  

EU/PRPIII/GOJ 

4 Denham Town Roads 

Rehabilitation  

 

Kingston $ 30,132,780.00 Contraxx Enterprises 

Limited  

EU/PRPIII/GOJ 

5 Windsor Heights Road 

Repairs  

 

St. Catherine $ 31,400,000.00 Contraxx Enterprises 

Limited  

EU/PRPIII/GOJ 

 

ENDORSED BY JSIF’S PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS COMMITTEE  (PCC) 

1 

 

CIP Sanitation for 

Schools – Phase 1 – 

Braenard Primary School 

 

St. Mary $4,534,577.50 Ricam Construction CDB/CIP/GOJ 

2 CIP Sanitation for 

Schools – Phase 1 – 

Mount Liberty All Age 

School 

 

Clarendon $4,757,565.00 Sham-Pat Construction 

Services 

CDB/CIP/GOJ 

3 CIP Sanitation for 

Schools – Phase 2 – 

Riverside Primary School 

 

Hanover $4,512,077.50 Ricam Construction CDB/CIP/GOJ 

4 CIP Sanitation for 

Schools – Phase 2 – Lime 

Hall Primary School 

 

St. Ann $4,576,365.00 Sham-Pat Construction 

Services 

CDB/CIP/GOJ 

5 CIP Sanitation for 

Schools – Phase 1 – 

Boston Primary School 

 

Portland $4,973,623.00 Chin’s Construction 

Limited 

CDB/CIP/GOJ 

6 Schwallenburg 

Community Council 

Benevolent Society – 

Infrastructure Equipping 

Greenhouse Supplies and 

Capacity Building – 

Packing Shed 

St. Ann $4,551,155.00 D.I.F. Construction 

Management Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

7 CIP Sanitation for 

Schools – Phase 2 – 

Village Primary School 

 

St. Catherine $4,513,666.50 Ricam Construction CDB/CIP/GOJ 

8 CIP Sanitation for 

Schools – Phase 2 – 

Kendal Primary School 

Hanover $4,534,577.50 Ricam Construction  CDB/CIP/GOJ 



No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

ENDORSED BY JSIF’S BID EVALUATION  COMMITTEE  (BEC) 

1 Schwallenburg 

Community Council 

Benevolent Society – 

Infrastructure Equipping 

Greenhouse Supplies and 

Capacity Building – 

Container Retrofitting 

 

St. Ann $2,185,700.00 Marshall Construction 

Company Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

2 Enterprise Development 

Support Services for 

REDI Subprojects - 

Litchfield 

 

St. Elizabeth $1,672,550.00 Sham-Pat Construction  

Services 

IBRD/GOJ 

3 Windalco Kirkvine/JBI 

Joint Communities 

Council (Blue Mountain) 

– Infrastructure 

Equipping Greenhouse 

Supplies and Capacity 

Building – Packing Shed 

 

Manchester $3,853,662.00 Maxwell Construction 

Company Limited  

IBRD/GOJ 

4 Windalco Kirkvine/JBI 

Joint Communities 

Council (Blue Mountain) 

– Infrastructure 

Equipping Greenhouse 

Supplies and Capacity 

Building – Container 

Retrofitting 

 

Manchester $2,495,440.00 R.A.J. Davis Haulage 

and Construction 

Company Limited  

IBRD/GOJ 

 

For further information please contact us at: 

 

 Jamaica Social Investment Fund 

Manager – Procurement (Acting) 
11 Oxford Road 

Kingston 5, Jamaica 

Tel: ((876) 968-4545; Fax: (876) 929-3784 

E-mail: contracting@jsif.org 

Visit our Website: www.jsif.org 

 

 

 

 

mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
http://www.jsif.org/

